SERVICE COMMITTEE

November 18, 2024 Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube Following Finance Committee

Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Consider **Resolution No. 24-100** A resolution authorizing the conveyance of certain real property now owned by the city of Newark, Ohio to Newark Development Partners as its agent for industrial, commercial, distribution, and research
- 2. Consider **Resolution No. 24-101** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH LAYTON, INC., FOR THE EXCAVATION OF THE TOWER SITE AND CONTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL FOR THE NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING
- 3. Consider **Resolution No. 24-102** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING WITH PAUL J. FORD & COMPANY FOR THE DECOMMISSION OF THE EXISTING ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK, THE INSTALLATION OF THE REPLACEMENT TOWER, AND THE TRANSFER OF BROADCAST EQUIPMENT
- 4. Consider **Resolution No. 24-103** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH REMBCO GEOTECHNICAL CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND ANCHORS FOR THE NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING
- 5. Consider **Resolution No. 24-104** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC., FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER TO REPLACE THE CURRENT HORNSHILL ANTENNA TOWER AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING

- 6. Consider **Resolution No. 24-106** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SOUTHWEST PRESSURE ZONE WATERLINE EXTENSION.
- 7. Other items at the discretion of the Chair